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Family Health Estimate 
Management Summary 

May 2014 Estimate 

Fiscal Year 2013-14 





Appropriation Nov. 13 Est. May 14 Est. Chg Approp - Chg Nov. 13 -
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 May 14 Est. May 14 Est.

California Children's Services

TOTAL CCS $ 118,910,000 $ 131,966,000 $ 107,005,000 $ (11,905,000) $ (24,961,000)

Child Health and Disability Prevention Program

TOTAL CHDP $ 1,795,000 $ 1,767,000 $ 1,632,000 $ (163,000) $ (135,000)

Genetically Handicapped Persons Program

TOTAL GHPP $ 110,741,000 $ 101,497,000 $ 102,634,000 $ (8,107,000) $ 1,137,000

Every Woman Counts Program

TOTAL EWC $ 52,619,000 $ 52,696,000 $ 52,666,000 $ 47,000 $ (30,000)

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $ 284,065,000 $ 287,926,000 $ 263,937,000 $ (20,128,000) $ (23,989,000)

Management Summary

Comparison of Appropriation, November 2013, and May 2014 Estimates
Fiscal Year 2013-14



Family Health Estimate 
Management Summary 

May 2014 Estimate 

Fiscal Year 2014-15 





May 14 Est. May 14 Est. Difference 
  FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

California Children's Services

TOTAL CCS $ 107,005,000 $ 95,781,000 $ (11,224,000)

Child Health and Disability Prevention Program

TOTAL CHDP $ 1,632,000 $ 1,713,000 $ 81,000

Genetically Handicapped Persons Program

TOTAL GHPP $ 102,634,000 $ 128,739,000 $ 26,105,000

Every Woman Counts Program

TOTAL EWC $ 52,666,000 $ 58,583,000 $ 5,917,000

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $ 263,937,000 $ 284,816,000 $ 20,879,000

Management Summary

Fiscal Year 2013-14 Compared to Fiscal Year 2014-15



Approp Est. Nov. 13 Est. May 14 Est. Chg Approp - Chg Nov. 13 -
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 May 14 Est. May 14 Est.

California Children's Services

TOTAL CCS $ 118,910,000 $ 93,874,000 $ 95,781,000 $ (23,129,000) $ 1,907,000

Child Health and Disability Prevention Program

TOTAL CHDP $ 1,795,000 $ 1,811,000 $ 1,713,000 $ (82,000) $ (98,000)

Genetically Handicapped Persons Program

TOTAL GHPP $ 110,741,000 $ 122,333,000 $ 128,739,000 $ 17,998,000 $ 6,406,000

Every Woman Counts Program

TOTAL EWC $ 52,619,000 $ 59,142,000 $ 58,583,000 $ 5,964,000 $ (559,000)

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $ 284,065,000 $ 277,160,000 $ 284,816,000 $ 751,000 $ 7,656,000

Management Summary

Comparison of Appropriation, November 2013, and May 2014 Estimates
Fiscal Year 2014-15



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

CCS State-Only & CCS-HFP Caseload:

4260-111-0001 (General Fund)

Total General Fund $ 12,371,100 $ 10,772,400 $ (1,598,700)

Federal Funds

Total Federal Funds $ 119,594,900 $ 96,232,600 $ (23,362,300)

Total Funds $ 131,966,000 $ 107,005,000 $ (24,961,000)

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

CCS State-Only & CCS-HFP Caseload:

4260-111-0001 (General Fund)

Total General Fund $ 17,013,600 $ 18,070,000 $ 1,056,400

Federal Funds

Total Federal Funds $ 76,860,400 $ 77,711,000 $ 850,600

Total Funds $ 93,874,000 $ 95,781,000 $ 1,907,000

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

CCS State-Only & CCS-HFP Caseload:

4260-111-0001 (General Fund)

Total General Fund $ 10,772,400 $ 18,070,000 $ 7,297,600

Federal Funds

Total Federal Funds $ 96,232,600 $ 77,711,000 $ (18,521,600)

Total Funds $ 107,005,000 $ 95,781,000 $ (11,224,000)

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15

FY 2014-15, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES
Funding Summary

Fiscal Years 2013-14 and 2014-15 Compared to November Estimate



Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

CCS State-Only & CCS-HFP Caseload:

4260-111-0001 (General Fund)

Total General Fund $ 11,511,300 $ 10,772,400 $ (738,900)

Federal Funds

Total Federal Funds $ 107,398,900 $ 96,232,600 $ (11,166,300)

Total Funds $ 118,910,200 $ 107,005,000 $ (11,905,200)

Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

CCS State-Only & CCS-HFP Caseload:

4260-111-0001 (General Fund)

Total General Fund $ 11,511,300 $ 18,070,000 $ 6,558,700

Federal Funds

Total Federal Funds $ 107,398,900 $ 77,711,000 $ (29,687,900)

Total Funds $ 118,910,200 $ 95,781,000 $ (23,129,200)

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation

May 2014 Estimate for FY 2014-15 Compared to FY 2013-14 Appropriation

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES
Funding Summary

Fiscal Years 2013-14 and 2014-15 Compared to Appropriation



Total     State    CDPH Title V Federal    Federal    County   
Funds Funds Reimb. Title XIX HCSF Title XXI    Funds

A.  State Only Services
      1. Treatment Costs
           Treatment Base
           Bone Marrow Xplant  1/
           Small County Adj.   /2

        Total Treatment Base

      2. Therapy Costs
           Therapy Base
           MTU Medi-Cal Offset   3/
           AB3632   4/

        Total Therapy Base

      3. Enroll/Assess Fees

      4. Benefits Policy Changes

      5. HF Safety Net Care Pool

$ 74,006,000 $ (1,022,000) $ 0 $ 75,028,000 $ 0 $ 73,782,000

B.  State Only Admin.
      1. County Admin.
      2. Fiscal Inter.
      3. FI Dental
      4. CMS Net

$ 11,879,000 $ 6,617,000 $ 5,262,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 11,336,000

Total CCS State Only $ 85,885,000 $ 5,595,000 $ 5,262,000 $ 75,028,000 $ 0 $ 85,118,000
============================================================================================

C.  HFP Services
      1. Treatment Base
      2. Benefits Policy Changes

$ 20,063,000 $ 4,939,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15,124,000 $ 3,111,000

D.  HFP Admin.
     1. County Admin.
     2. Fiscal Inter.
     3. FI Dental
     4. CMS Net

$ 1,057,000 $ 238,400 $ 0 $ 0 $ 818,600 $ 203,000

Total HFP $ 21,120,000 $ 5,177,400 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15,942,600 $ 3,314,000
============================================================================================

GRAND TOTAL $ 107,005,000 $ 10,772,400 $ 5,262,000 $ 75,028,000 $ 15,942,600 $ 88,432,000

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Funding Sources By Program
Fiscal Year 2013-14



CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Total     State    CDPH Title V Federal    Federal   County   
Funds Funds Reimb. Title XIX HCSF Title XXI    Funds

A.  State Only Services
      1. Treatment Costs
           Treatment Base
           Bone Marrow Xplant  1/
           Small County Adj.   /2

        Total Treatment Base

      2. Therapy Costs
           Therapy Base
           MTU Medi-Cal Offset   3/
           AB3632   4/

        Total Therapy Base

      3. Enroll/Assess Fees

      4. Benefits Policy Changes

      5. HF Safety Net Care Pool

$ 79,506,000 $ 10,175,000 $ 0 $ 69,331,000 $ 0 $ 79,347,000

B.  State Only Admin.
      1. County Admin.
      2. Fiscal Inter.
      3. FI Dental
      4. CMS Net

$ 12,138,000 $ 6,876,000 $ 5,262,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 11,556,000

Total CCS State Only $ 91,644,000 $ 17,051,000 $ 5,262,000 $ 69,331,000 $ 0 $ 90,903,000
============================================================================================

C.  HFP Services
      1. Treatment Base
      2. Benefits Policy Changes

$ 4,117,000 $ 1,012,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 3,105,000 $ 642,000

D.  HFP Admin.
     1. County Admin.
     2. Fiscal Inter.
     3. FI Dental
     4. CMS Net

$ 20,000 $ 7,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 13,000 $ 0

Total HFP $ 4,137,000 $ 1,019,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 3,118,000 $ 642,000
============================================================================================

GRAND TOTAL $ 95,781,000 $ 18,070,000 $ 5,262,000 $ 69,331,000 $ 3,118,000 $ 91,545,000

Fiscal Year 2014-15
Funding Sources By Program



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 78,205,000 $ 74,006,000 $ (4,199,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 90,022,000 $ 85,885,000 $ (4,137,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 41,944,000 $ 21,120,000 $ (20,824,000)

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 131,966,000 $ 107,005,000 $ (24,961,000)

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Fiscal Year 2013-14
Program Requirements, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Total Funds



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ (4,934,000) $ (1,022,000) $ 3,912,000

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 1,621,000 $ 5,595,000 $ 3,974,000

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 10,750,100 $ 5,177,400 $ (5,572,700)

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 12,371,100 $ 10,772,400 $ (1,598,700)

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 83,139,000 $ 75,028,000 $ (8,111,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 88,401,000 $ 80,290,000 $ (8,111,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program - Title XXI 

B.  Healthy Families Administration - Title XXI

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 31,193,900 $ 15,942,600 $ (15,251,300)

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 119,594,900 $ 96,232,600 $ (23,362,300)

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Fiscal Year 2013-14
Program Requirements, General Fund and Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, General Fund



Appropriation   May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 86,756,000 $ 74,006,000 $ (12,750,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 98,507,000 $ 85,885,000 $ (12,622,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 20,403,200 $ 21,120,000 $ 716,800

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 118,910,200 $ 107,005,000 $ (11,905,200)

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Fiscal Year 2013-14
Program Requirements, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation, Total Funds



Appropriation  May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ (3,000) $ (1,022,000) $ (1,019,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 6,486,000 $ 5,595,000 $ (891,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 5,025,300 $ 5,177,400 $ 152,100

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 11,511,300 $ 10,772,400 $ (738,900)

Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 86,759,000 $ 75,028,000 $ (11,731,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 92,021,000 $ 80,290,000 $ (11,731,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program - Title XXI 

B.  Healthy Families Administration - Title XXI

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 15,377,900 $ 15,942,600 $ 564,700

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 107,398,900 $ 96,232,600 $ (11,166,300)

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Fiscal Year 2013-14
Program Requirements, General Fund and Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation, Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation, General Fund



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 80,816,000 $ 79,506,000 $ (1,310,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 92,916,000 $ 91,644,000 $ (1,272,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 958,000 $ 4,137,000 $ 3,179,000

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 93,874,000 $ 95,781,000 $ 1,907,000

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Total Funds

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Fiscal Year 2014-15
Program Requirements, Total Funds



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 9,411,000 $ 10,175,000 $ 764,000

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 16,249,000 $ 17,051,000 $ 802,000

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 764,600 $ 1,019,000 $ 254,400

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 17,013,600 $ 18,070,000 $ 1,056,400

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 71,405,000 $ 69,331,000 $ (2,074,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 76,667,000 $ 74,593,000 $ (2,074,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program - Title XXI 

B.  Healthy Families Administration - Title XXI

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 193,400 $ 3,118,000 $ 2,924,600

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 76,860,400 $ 77,711,000 $ 850,600

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Fiscal Year 2014-15
Program Requirements, General Fund and Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, General Fund



May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 74,006,000 $ 79,506,000 $ 5,500,000

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 85,885,000 $ 91,644,000 $ 5,759,000

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 21,120,000 $ 4,137,000 $ (16,983,000)

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 107,005,000 $ 95,781,000 $ (11,224,000)

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Budget Year Compared to Current Year
Program Requirements, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, Total Funds



May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ (1,022,000) $ 10,175,000 $ 11,197,000

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 5,595,000 $ 17,051,000 $ 11,456,000

A.  Healthy Families Program 

B.  Healthy Families Administration

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 5,177,400 $ 1,019,000 $ (4,158,400)

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 10,772,400 $ 18,070,000 $ 7,297,600

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15  Incr./(Decr.)

A.  Total CCS State Only Services $ 75,028,000 $ 69,331,000 $ (5,697,000)

B.  CCS Administration

TOTAL CCS STATE ONLY PROGRAM $ 80,290,000 $ 74,593,000 $ (5,697,000)

A.  Healthy Families Program - Title XXI 

B.  Healthy Families Administration - Title XXI

TOTAL HEALTHY FAMILIES PROGRAM $ 15,942,600 $ 3,118,000 $ (12,824,600)

TOTAL CCS PROGRAM $ 96,232,600 $ 77,711,000 $ (18,521,600)

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Budget Year Compared to Current Year
Program Requirements, General Fund and Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, General Fund



TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     CCS TOTAL -$151,358,000 -$33,105,900 $11,246,000 $6,110,400 $162,604,000 $39,216,300

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES
Comparison of Assumed Fiscal Impacts of Policy Changes

CCS-HFP

CCS STATE ONLY

Fiscal Year 2013-14, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates

POLICY CHG.



TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     CCS TOTAL -$192,180,000 -$42,927,400 $11,761,000 $6,643,000 $203,941,000 $49,570,400

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES
Comparison of Assumed Fiscal Impacts of Policy Changes

CCS-HFP

CCS STATE ONLY

Fiscal Year 2014-15, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates

POLICY CHG.



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 1
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/1994
ANALYST: Karen Fairgrieves

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$94,000 -$94,000
- GENERAL FUND -$94,000 -$94,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$94,000 -$94,000
- GENERAL FUND -$94,000 -$94,000
- COUNTY FUNDS -$94,000 -$94,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

Total:                             $187,000 ($94,000 GF Offset)       $187,000 ($94,000 GF Offset)

Funding:

ENROLLMENT AND ASSESSMENT FEES



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 2A
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2003
ANALYST: Karen Fairgrieves

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $11,336,000 $11,556,000
- GENERAL FUND $11,336,000 $11,556,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $11,336,000 $11,556,000
- GENERAL FUND $11,336,000 $11,556,000
- COUNTY FUNDS $11,336,000 $11,556,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS - CCS STATE ONLY

FY 2013-14 :  $22,672,000 ($11,336,000 GF) (Includes County Funds)



FY 2014-15 :  $23,111,000 ($11,556,000 GF) (Includes County Funds)

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 2B
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2003
ANALYST: Karen Fairgrieves

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $23,638,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $5,014,000 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $18,624,000 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $23,638,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $5,014,000 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $18,624,000 $0
- COUNTY FUNDS $5,014,000 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FY 2013-14 :  $28,652,000 ($5,014,000 GF) (Includes County Funds)

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS - CCS-HFP



FY 2013-14 TF GF FF CF
Initial allocation $23,638,000 $5,014,000 $18,624,000
PC 11 -$22,682,000 -$4,811,000 -$17,871,000
CCS-HFP $956,000 $203,000 $753,000

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 3A
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/1993
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $160,000 $198,000
- GENERAL FUND $160,000 $198,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $160,000 $198,000
- GENERAL FUND $160,000 $198,000

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FY 2013-14

Total FY 2013-14 160,000$

Estimated ACLs
Ave Cost 
per ACLs

Estimated ACL 
Expenditure

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES - CCS STATE ONLY

Purpose:



FY 2014-15

Total FY 2014-15 198,000$

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 3B
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2003
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $83,000 $20,000
- GENERAL FUND $29,000 $7,000
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $54,000 $13,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $83,000 $20,000
- GENERAL FUND $29,000 $7,000
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $54,000 $13,000

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FY 2013-14

Total FY 2013-14 83,000$ ($29,000 GF)

Estimated ACLs
Ave Cost 
per ACLs

Estimated ACL 
Expenditure

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES - CCS-HFP

Purpose:



FY 2014-15

Total FY 2014-15 20,000$ ($7,000 GF)

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 4A
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 8/2003
ANALYST: Erickson Chow

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $20,000 $23,000
- GENERAL FUND $20,000 $23,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $20,000 $23,000
- GENERAL FUND $20,000 $23,000

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES (Dental) - CCS STATE ONLY

Purpose:



FY 2013-14

Total FY 2013-14 20,000$              ($20,000 GF)

FY 2014-15

Total FY 2014-15 23,000$              ($23,000 GF)

Funding:

Estimated
Claims Rates

Estimated
Expenditure



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 4B
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 8/2003
ANALYST: Erickson Chow

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $4,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $1,400 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $2,600 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $4,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $1,400 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $2,600 $0

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES (Dental) - CCS-HFP

Purpose:



FY 2013-14

Total FY 2013-14 4,000$                ($1,400 GF)

Funding:

Estimated
ExpenditureRates

Estimated
Claims



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 5A
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2004
ANALYST: Karen Fairgrieves

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $363,000 $361,000
- GENERAL FUND $363,000 $361,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $363,000 $361,000
- GENERAL FUND $363,000 $361,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

CMS NET - CCS STATE ONLY



FY 2013-14 CMS Net
Caseload Percentage Allocation

 $            363,000 

FY 2014-15 CMS Net
Caseload Percentage Allocation

 $            361,000 

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 5B
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2004
ANALYST: Karen Fairgrieves

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $14,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $5,000 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $9,000 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $14,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $5,000 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI $9,000 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

CMS NET - CCS-HFP



FY 2013-14 CMS Net
Caseload Percentage Allocation

 $              14,000 

FY 2014-15 CMS Net
Caseload Percentage Allocation

 $                      -

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 6
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 9/2005
ANALYST: Cang Ly

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND $0 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND $0 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

MH/UCD & BTR - SAFETY NET CARE POOL



Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

FY 2013-14        CCS       

$            75,028 

FY 2014-15

 $            69,331 

Funding:

Methodology:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 7
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2007
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$5,262,000 -$5,262,000
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE V $5,262,000 $5,262,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$5,262,000 -$5,262,000
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE V $5,262,000 $5,262,000

Purpose:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

Authority:

TITLE V REIMBURSEMENT FROM CDPH

Background:



Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 8A
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2011
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$387,000 -$44,000
- GENERAL FUND -$387,000 -$44,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$387,000 -$44,000
- GENERAL FUND -$387,000 -$44,000
- COUNTY FUNDS -$387,000 -$44,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

CCS DRUG REBATES



Methodology:

            TF        GF        CF*
FY 2013-14 ($387,000) ($387,000)

FY 2014-15 ($44,000) ($44,000)

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 8B
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2011
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$1,199,000 -$199,000
- GENERAL FUND -$254,000 -$42,000
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI -$945,000 -$157,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$1,199,000 -$199,000
- GENERAL FUND -$254,000 -$42,000
- FEDERAL FUNDS TITLE XXI -$945,000 -$157,000
- COUNTY FUNDS -$254,000 -$42,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

CCS-HFP DRUG REBATES



Methodology:

        TF         GF         FF         CF*
FY 2013-14 ($1,199,000) ($254,000) ($945,000)

FY 2014-15 ($199,000) ($42,000) ($157,000)

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 11
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 01/2013
ANALYST: Randolph Alarcio

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$22,682,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$4,811,000 $0
- FEDERAL TITLE XXI -$17,871,000 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$22,682,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$4,811,000 $0
- FEDERAL FUNDS -$17,871,000 $0
- COUNTY FUNDS -$4,811,000 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

TRANSITION OF CCS HFP CHILDREN TO MEDI-CAL - ADMIN

Methodology:



          TF         GF         FFP
FY 2013-14 ($22,682,000) ($4,811,000) ($17,871,000)
FY 2014-15 $0 $0 $0 

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 12A
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2013
ANALYST: Cang Ly

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$54,000 -$107,000
- GENERAL FUND -$54,000 -$107,000

PAYMENT LAG 0.7595 0.8732
% REFLECTED IN BASE 75.78% 35.37%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$10,000 -$60,000
- GENERAL FUND -$10,000 -$60,000
- COUNTY FUNDS -$9,900 -$60,400

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

DRG - INPATIENT HOSPITAL REIMBURSEMENT METHODOLOGY



Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

 TF GF CF*
FY 2013-14 ($54,000) ($54,000) ($54,000)

 TF GF CF*
FY 2014-15 ($107,000) ($107,000) ($107,000)

Funding:



FY 2013-14 -
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year FY 2014-15

All Counties 2013-14 2014-15 % Change

CCS State Only
CCS HFP

SUBTOTAL 18,352 18,012 -1.85%

FY 2013-14 -
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year FY 2014-15

All Counties 2013-14 2014-15 % Change

CCS Medi-Cal
CCS TLIPC

SUBTOTAL 157,248 160,171 1.86%

FY 2013-14 -
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year FY 2014-15

All Counties 2013-14 2014-15 % Change

CCS State Only
CCS HFP
CCS Medi-Cal
CCS TLIPC

TOTAL 175,600 178,183 1.47%

Total Caseload

(CCS Medi-Cal / TLIPC)

(CCS State Only / CCS HFP and CCS Medi-Cal / TLIPC)

Total Average Quarterly Caseload by Program
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Total Non-Medi-Cal Caseload
(CCS State Only / CCS HFP)

Total Medi-Cal Caseload

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Nov. 13 Est. 
FY 2013-14

May 14 Est. 
FY 2013-14

Difference
Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Screens:

Net Dollars:

Total Funds $ 1,767,000 $ 1,632,000 ($ 135,000)

Nov. 13 Est. 
FY 2014-15

May 14 Est. 
FY 2014-15

Difference
Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Screens:

Net Dollars:

Total Funds $ 1,811,000 $ 1,713,000 ($ 98,000)

May 14 Est. 
FY 2013-14

May 14 Est. 
FY 2014-15

Difference
Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Screens:

Net Dollars:

Total Funds $ 1,632,000 $ 1,713,000 $ 81,000

CHILD HEALTH AND DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM
Funding Summary

FY 2014-15, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15

Fiscal Years 2013-14 and 2014-15 Compared to November 2013 Estimate

FY 2013-14, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates



Appropriation
FY 2013-14

May 14 Est. 
FY 2013-14

Difference
Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Screens:

Net Dollars:

Total Funds $ 1,795,000 $ 1,632,000 ($ 163,000)

Appropriation
FY 2013-14

May 14 Est. 
FY 2014-15

Difference
Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Screens:

Net Dollars:

Total Funds $ 1,795,000 $ 1,713,000 ($ 82,000)

CHILD HEALTH AND DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM
Funding Summary

May 2014 Estimate for FY 2014-15 Compared to FY 2013-14 Appropriation

Fiscal Years 2013-14 And 2014-15 Compared to Appropriation

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation



Appropriation May 14 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Annual Screens
Program Expenditures

A. CHDP Services
B. CHDP Administration

1. Fiscal Intermediary
2. CHDP Program Allocation

C. Benefit Policy Change
Total CHDP Program $ 1,795,000 $ 1,632,000 ($ 163,000)
Funding

A. General Fund     4260-111-0001
B. CLPP Funds       4260-111-0080

May 14 Est. May 14 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Annual Screens
Program Expenditures

A. CHDP Services
B. CHDP Administration

1. Fiscal Intermediary
2. CHDP Program Allocation

C. Benefit Policy Change
Total CHDP Program $ 1,632,000 $ 1,713,000 $ 81,000
Funding

A. General Fund     4260-111-0001
B. CLPP Funds       4260-111-0080

Average $/Screen
Total CHDP $ 55.40 $ 55.57 $ 0.17

CHILD HEALTH AND DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM
Funding Sources by Component

Comparison of Fiscal Years 2013-14 And 2014-15

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation

May 2014 Estimate, Fiscal Year 2013-14 Compared to Fiscal Year 2014-15



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Annual Screens
Program Expenditures

A. CHDP Services
B. CHDP Administration

1. Fiscal Intermediary
2. CHDP Program Allocation

C. Benefit Policy Change
Total CHDP Program $ 1,767,000 $ 1,632,000 ($ 135,000)
Funding

A. General Fund     4260-111-0001
B. CLPP Funds       4260-111-0080

Nov. 13 Est. May 14 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Annual Screens
Program Expenditures

A. CHDP Services
B. CHDP Administration

1. Fiscal Intermediary
2. CHDP Program Allocation

C. Benefit Policy Change
Total CHDP Program $ 1,811,000 $ 1,713,000 ($ 98,000)
Funding

A. General Fund     4260-111-0001
B. CLPP Funds       4260-111-0080

CHILD HEALTH AND DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM
Funding Sources by Component

Comparison of May 2014 Estimate to November 2013 Estimate

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

FY 2014-15, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate



WEIGHTED AVG
QUARTER SCREENS TOTAL FEE TOTAL COST 

2009-10 30,864 $ 59.23 $ 1,828,003

2010-11 35,023 $ 61.25 $ 2,145,044

2011-12 40,359 $ 56.59 $ 2,284,297

2012-13 25,772 $ 54.90 $ 1,415,441

2013-14 23,592 $ 55.40 $ 1,307,167

2014-15 24,652 $ 55.57 $ 1,369,813

CHILD HEALTH AND DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM
STATE FUNDED SCREENS AND COSTS

QUARTERLY SUMMARY



TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     CHDP TOTAL

TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     CHDP TOTAL

CHILD HEALTH AND DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM
Comparison of Assumed Fiscal Impacts of Policy Changes

Fiscal Year 2013-14, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates

Fiscal Year 2014-15, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates

POLICY CHG.

POLICY CHG.



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 1
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 07/2002
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $81,000 $99,000
- GENERAL FUND $81,000 $99,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $81,000 $99,000
- GENERAL FUND $81,000 $99,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FY 2013-14

Total FY 2013-14 81,000$

FY 2014-15

Total FY 2014-15 99,000$

Estimated ACLs
Ave Cost per 

ACLs
Estimated ACL 

Expenditure

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES - CHDP

Backgound:



Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 2
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 07/2011
ANALYST: Stephanie Hockman

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$11,000 -$11,000
- CLPP FUND $11,000 $11,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$11,000 -$11,000
- CLPP FUND $11,000 $11,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

CLPP FUND



Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

CLPP Fund
FY 2013-14 $11,000
FY 2014-15 $11,000

Funding:



CHDP Screens



CHDP Dollars Per Screen



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $101,496,600 $102,633,700 $1,137,100

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference 
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $122,333,000 $128,739,000 $6,406,000

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference 
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $102,633,700 $128,739,000 $26,105,300

FY 2014-15, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Funding Summary



Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $110,740,800 $102,633,700 ($8,107,100)

Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference 
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

State-Only Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $110,740,800 $128,739,000 $17,998,200

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation

May 2014 Estimate for FY 2014-15 Compared to FY 2013-14 Appropriation

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Funding Summary

Fiscal Years 2013-14 and 2014-15 Compared to Appropriation



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 101,423,600 $ 102,568,700 $ 1,145,100

Fiscal Intermediary

Total GHPP Program $ 101,496,600 $ 102,633,700 $ 1,137,100

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 17,272,900 $ 11,501,900 $ (5,771,000)

Fiscal Intermediary

Total GHPP Program $ 17,345,900 $ 11,566,900 $ (5,779,000)

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 46,719,000 $ 59,537,000 $ 12,818,000

Fiscal Intermediary

Total GHPP Program $ 46,719,000 $ 59,537,000 $ 12,818,000

Fiscal Year 2013-14

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Funding Sources By Component

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, General Fund

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Federal Funds



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total $ 122,241,000 $ 128,654,000 $ 6,413,000

Fiscal Intermediary
-------------------

Total GHPP Program $ 122,333,000 $ 128,739,000 $ 6,406,000

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 63,517,300 $ 72,388,200 $ 8,870,900

Fiscal Intermediary
-------------------

Total GHPP Program $ 63,609,300 $ 72,473,200 $ 8,863,900

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 47,827,000 $ (444,000)

Fiscal Intermediary
------------------- -------------------

Total GHPP Program $ 47,827,000 $ (444,000)

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Funding Sources By Component

Fiscal Year 2014-15

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Federal Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, General Fund



May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 102,568,700 $ 128,654,000 $ 26,085,300

Fiscal Intermediary

Total GHPP Program $ 102,633,700 $ 128,739,000 $ 26,105,300

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 11,501,900 $ 72,388,200 $ 60,886,300

Fiscal Intermediary

Total GHPP Program $ 11,566,900 $ 72,473,200 $ 60,906,300

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 59,537,000 $ 47,827,000 $ (11,710,000)

Fiscal Intermediary

Total GHPP Program $ 59,537,000 $ 47,827,000 $ (11,710,000)

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, Federal Funds

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Funding Sources By Component

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, General Fund

Current Year vs Budget Year



Average Average Total
GHPP Only Annual  Program  

Fiscal Year Diagnosis Caseload 1 Cost/Case Expenditures 1/

2012-13 Hemophilia
   Actuals Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic /

-------- ---------------- ----------------

2013-14 Hemophilia
   Estimate /3 Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic /

-------- ---------------- ----------------

2014-15 Hemophilia
   Estimate Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic /

-------- ---------------- ----------------

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Base Expenditures for Specified Diseases



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia
Cystic Fibrosis
Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic

TOTAL $ 111,985,000 $ 112,938,000 $ 953,000

May 14 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia
Cystic Fibrosis
Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic

TOTAL $ 112,938,000 $ 129,192,000 $ 16,254,000

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia
Cystic Fibrosis
Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic

TOTAL $ 122,960,000 $ 129,192,000 $ 6,232,000

FY 2014-15, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Base Estimate Comparisons for Fiscal Years 2013-14 and 2014-15

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15



Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia
Cystic Fibrosis
Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic

TOTAL

Appropriation May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia
Cystic Fibrosis
Sickle Cell
Huntington's
Metabolic

TOTAL

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Current and Budget Year Base Estimates Compared to Appropriation

May 2014 Estimate for FY 2014-15 Compared to FY 2013-14 Appropriation

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation



Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only
Caseload Caseload Caseload

Hemophilia

Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell

Huntington's

Metabolic

Total 1,733 738 995

Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only
Caseload Caseload Caseload

Hemophilia

Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell

Huntington's

Metabolic

Total 1,809 785 1,024

Fiscal Year 2014-15

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Average Monthly Caseload Estimate

Fiscal Year 2013-14



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia

Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell

Huntington's

Metabolic

Total 967 995 28

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia

Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell

Huntington's

Metabolic

Total 995 1,024 29

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Average Monthly State-Only Caseload Comparison

Fiscal Year 2013-14 Compared to Fiscal Year 2014-15

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate



Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia

Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell

Huntington's

Metabolic

Total 723 738 15

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Hemophilia

Cystic Fibrosis

Sickle Cell

Huntington's

Metabolic

Total 738 785 47

Fiscal Year 2013-14 Compared to Fiscal Year 2014-15

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Average Monthly Medi-Cal Caseload Comparison

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate



TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     GHPP TOTAL

TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     GHPP TOTAL

GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
Comparison of Assumed Fiscal Impacts of Policy Changes

Fiscal Year 2013-14, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates

Fiscal Year 2014-15, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimates

POLICY CHG.

POLICY CHG.



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 1
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/1993
ANALYST: Stephanie Hockman

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$438,800 -$438,800
- ENROLLMENT FEES FUND $438,800 $438,800

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$438,800 -$438,800
- ENROLLMENT FEES FUND $438,800 $438,800

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

ENROLLMENT FEES



Methodology:

FY 2013-14:  $(455,867 + 311,951) ÷  21 x 12 = $438,753 ($438,800 GF)
FY 2014-15:  $(455,867 + 311,951) ÷  21 x 12 = $438,753 ($438,800 GF)

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 2
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2003
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $65,000 $85,000
- GENERAL FUND $65,000 $85,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $65,000 $85,000
- GENERAL FUND $65,000 $85,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES - GHPP

Backgound:



Methodology:

FY 2013-14

FY 2014-15

FY 2013-14

FY 2014-15

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

Total 65,000$ 85,000$

Funding:

Estimated
Claims Rates

Estimated
Expenditure

Estimated ACLs
Ave Cost per 

ACLs
Estimated ACL 

Expenditure

Estimated ACLs
Ave Cost per 

ACLs
Estimated ACL 

Expenditure



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 3
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2003
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$31,091,000 -$8,000,000
- REBATE SPECIAL FUND $31,091,000 $8,000,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$31,091,000 -$8,000,000
- REBATE SPECIAL FUND $31,091,000 $8,000,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

BLOOD FACTOR DRUG REBATES AND CONTRACT SAVINGS



Methodology:

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 4
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 9/2005
ANALYST: Cang Ly

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND $0 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND $0 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

MH/UCD & BTR - SAFETY NET CARE POOL



Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

FY 2013-14        GHPP

$              59,537 

FY 2014-15

 $              47,827 

Funding:

Methodology:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 5
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 12/2009
ANALYST: Stephanie Hockman

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $88,000 $89,000
- GENERAL FUND $88,000 $89,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $88,000 $89,000
- GENERAL FUND $88,000 $89,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

GHPP PREMIUM COSTS



Methodology:

TF GF
FY 2013-14 88,000$            88,000$              
FY 2014-15 89,000$            89,000$              

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 6
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 12/2009
ANALYST: Stephanie Hockman

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$782,000 -$1,126,000
- GENERAL FUND -$782,000 -$1,126,000

PAYMENT LAG 0.9991 0.9829
% REFLECTED IN BASE 99.44% 61.55%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$4,400 -$425,500
- GENERAL FUND -$4,400 -$425,500

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

GHPP PREMIUM SAVINGS



FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15
274,900$          305,500$
12,100$            14,000$
7,500$              8,800$

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15
782,000$          1,126,000$
782,000$          1,126,000$

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 8
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2013
ANALYST: Cang Ly

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$179,000 -$357,000
- GENERAL FUND -$179,000 -$357,000

PAYMENT LAG 0.7595 0.8732
% REFLECTED IN BASE 75.78% 35.37%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$32,900 -$201,500
- GENERAL FUND -$32,900 -$201,500

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

DRG - INPATIENT HOSPITAL PAYMENT METHODLOGY



Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

TF GF
FY 2013-14 ($179,000) ($179,000)

TF GF
FY 2014-15 ($357,000) ($357,000)

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 9
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 8/2013
ANALYST: Raman Pabla

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS -$10,420,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$10,420,000 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 0.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS -$10,420,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$10,420,000 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA V. BIO-MED PLUS, INC.



Methodology:

Funding:



Total   
Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only GHPP Only

Quarter Caseload Caseload Caseload Payments

2011-12 1,543 715 828 $ 85,916,000

2012-13 1,617 711 906 $ 97,989,000

2013-14 1,733 738 995 $ 112,938,000

2014-15 1,809 785 1,024 $ 129,192,000

GHPP Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)

           3)  FY 2014-15 reflects projected base estimate values.

Total

Note:  1) Expenditures reflect Total Cash Payments, Not accrued expenses.
           2)  FY 2013-14 reflects actuals and projected base estimate values.



Total   
Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only GHPP Only

Quarter Caseload Caseload Caseload Payments

2011-12 491 161 330 $ 74,249,000

2012-13 525 166 359 $ 88,791,000

2013-14 576 185 391 $ 107,483,000

2014-15 601 199 402 $ 122,821,000

Hemophilia

           3)  FY 2014-15 reflects projected base estimate values.

Note:  1) Expenditures reflect Total Cash Payments, Not accrued expenses.
           2)  FY 2013-14 reflects actuals and projected base estimate values.

GHPP Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)



Total   
Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only GHPP Only

Quarter Caseload Caseload Caseload Payments

2011-12 478 182 296 $ 9,260,000

2012-13 491 174 317 $ 6,916,000

2013-14 520 171 349 $ 4,223,000

2014-15 539 182 357 $ 5,012,000

           3)  FY 2014-15 reflects projected base estimate values.

Note:  1) Expenditures reflect Total Cash Payments, Not accrued expenses.
           2)  FY 2013-14 reflects actuals and projected base estimate values.

GHPP Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)

Cystic Fibrosis



Total   
Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only GHPP Only

Quarter Caseload Caseload Caseload Payments

2011-12 325 218 107 $ 2,033,000

2012-13 347 223 124 $ 1,715,000

2013-14 360 228 132 $ 989,000

2014-15 376 242 134 $ 1,176,000

GHPP Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)

Sickle Cell

Note:  1) Expenditures reflect Total Cash Payments, Not accrued expenses.
           2)  FY 2013-14 reflects actuals and projected base estimate values.
           3)  FY 2014-15 reflects projected base estimate values.



Total   
Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only GHPP Only

Quarter Caseload Caseload Caseload Payments

2011-12 147 88 59 $ 72,000

2012-13 151 85 66 $ 390,000

2013-14 157 83 74 $ 106,000

2014-15 161 85 76 $ 71,000

GHPP Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)

Huntington

Note:  1) Expenditures reflect Total Cash Payments, Not accrued expenses.
           2)  FY 2013-14 reflects actuals and projected base estimate values.
           3)  FY 2014-15 reflects projected base estimate values.



Total   
Total Medi-Cal GHPP Only GHPP Only

Quarter Caseload Caseload Caseload Payments

2011-12 102 66 36 $ 302,000

2012-13 103 63 40 $ 177,000

2013-14 120 71 49 $ 137,000

2014-15 132 77 55 $ 112,000

GHPP Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)

           2)  FY 2013-14 reflects actuals and projected base estimate values.
           3)  FY 2014-15 reflects projected base estimate values.

Metabolic

Note:  1) Expenditures reflect Total Cash Payments, Not accrued expenses.



 1,300

 1,400

 1,500

 1,600

 1,700

 1,800

 1,900

 2,000

 2,100
Se

p-
08

M
ar

-0
9

Se
p-

09

M
ar

-1
0

Se
p-

10

M
ar

-1
1

Se
p-

11

M
ar

-1
2

Se
p-

12

M
ar

-1
3

Se
p-

13

M
ar

-1
4

Se
p-

14

M
ar

-1
5

Se
p-

15

M
ar

-1
6

GHPP Total Eligibles
Estimated

Actuals



 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

 1,400

 1,600

Se
p-

08

M
ar

-0
9

Se
p-

09

M
ar

-1
0

Se
p-

10

M
ar

-1
1

Se
p-

11

M
ar

-1
2

Se
p-

12

M
ar

-1
3

Se
p-

13

M
ar

-1
4

Se
p-

14

M
ar

-1
5

Se
p-

15

M
ar

-1
6

GHPP State Eligibles
Estimated

Actuals



 220

 320

 420

 520

 620

 720

 820

 920

Se
p-

08

M
ar

-0
9

Se
p-

09

M
ar

-1
0

Se
p-

10

M
ar

-1
1

Se
p-

11

M
ar

-1
2

Se
p-

12

M
ar

-1
3

Se
p-

13

M
ar

-1
4

Se
p-

14

M
ar

-1
5

Se
p-

15

M
ar

-1
6

GHPP Medi-Cal Eligibles
Estimated

Actuals



 -

 5,000,000

 10,000,000

 15,000,000

 20,000,000

 25,000,000

 30,000,000

Se
p-

08

M
ar

-0
9

Se
p-

09

M
ar

-1
0

Se
p-

10

M
ar

-1
1

Se
p-

11

M
ar

-1
2

Se
p-

12

M
ar

-1
3

Se
p-

13

M
ar

-1
4

Se
p-

14

M
ar

-1
5

Se
p-

15

M
ar

-1
6

GHPP State-Only Monthly Expenditures
Estimated

Actuals



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________May 2014 Family Health Estimate

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $52,696,000 $52,666,000 -$30,000

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference 
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $59,142,000 $58,583,000 -$559,000

May 2014 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference 
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Caseload:
Net Dollars:

Total $52,666,000 $58,583,000 $5,917,000

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15

FY 2014-15, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM
Funding Summary

_________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

___________________
Page 1



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________May 2014 Family Health Estimate

Appropriation May. 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

Caseload:

Net Dollars:

Total $52,619,000 $52,666,000 $47,000

Appropriation May. 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

Caseload:2

Net Dollars:

Total $52,619,000 $58,583,000 $5,964,000

EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM
Funding Summary

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to Appropriation

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2014-15 Compared to FY 2013-14 Appropriation

_________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

___________________
Page 2



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________May 2014 Family Health Estimate

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 50,797,000 $ 50,940,000 $ 143,000

Fiscal Intermediary

Total EWC Program $ 52,696,000 $ 52,666,000 $ (30,000)

Nov. 2013 Est. May 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 16,160,000 $ 16,303,000 $ 143,000

Fiscal Intermediary

Total EWC Program $ 18,059,000 $ 18,029,000 $ (30,000)

EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM
Funding Sources By Component

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, General Fund

Fiscal Year 2013-14

_________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

___________________
Page 3



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________May 2014 Family Health Estimate

Nov. 2013 Est. May. 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 57,541,000 $ 57,193,000 $ (348,000)

Fiscal Intermediary

Total EWC Program $ 59,142,000 $ 58,583,000 $ (559,000)

Nov. 2013 Est. May. 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 19,802,000 $ 19,454,000 $ (348,000)

Fiscal Intermediary

Total EWC Program $ 21,403,000 $ 20,844,000 $ (559,000)

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, General Fund

EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM
Funding Sources By Component

Fiscal Year 2014-15

May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate, Total Funds

_________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

___________________
Page 4



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________May 2014 Family Health Estimate

May. 2014 Est. May. 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 50,940,000 $ 57,193,000 $ 6,253,000

Fiscal Intermediary

Total EWC Program $ 52,666,000 $ 58,583,000 $ 5,917,000

May. 2014 Est. May. 2014 Est. Difference
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 Incr./(Decr.)

1.  Base Expenditure Estimate
2.  Policy Changes

Total for Services $ 16,303,000 $ 19,454,000 $ 3,151,000

Fiscal Intermediary

Total EWC Program $ 18,029,000 $ 20,844,000 $ 2,815,000

EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM
Funding Sources By Component

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, Total Funds

May 2014 Estimate, FY 2013-14 Compared to FY 2014-15, General Fund

Current Year vs Budget Year

_________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

___________________
Page 5



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ May 2014 Family Health Estimate

TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

     EWC TOTAL

TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION

    EWC TOTAL

EVERY WOMAN COUNT PROGRAM
Comparison of Assumed Fiscal Impacts of Policy Changes

Fiscal Year 2013-14, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimate

POLICY CHG.

Fiscal Year 2014-15, Comparison of May 2014 and November 2013 Estimate

POLICY CHG.

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

_____________________________________________________________________
Page 1



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 1
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 07/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $1,726,000 $1,390,000
- GENERAL FUND $1,726,000 $1,390,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $1,726,000 $1,390,000
- GENERAL FUND $1,726,000 $1,390,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

Total FY 2013-14

Total FY 2014-15

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY EXPENDITURES

Estimated ACLs
Ave Cost 
per ACLs

Estimated ACL 
Expenditure



FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

Total $1,726,000 $1,390,000 

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 2
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$22,081,000 -$25,318,000
- PROP 99 FUND $22,081,000 $25,318,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$22,081,000 -$25,318,000
- PROP 99 FUND $22,081,000 $25,318,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

CIGARETTE AND TOBACCO PRODUCTS SURTAX FUND



Methodology:

Funding:



California Department of Health Care Services                                                                                                              May 2014 Family Health Estimate

POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 3
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 07/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$7,912,000 -$7,912,000
- BCCA FUND $7,912,000 $7,912,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$7,912,000 -$7,912,000
- BCCA FUND $7,912,000 $7,912,000

Purpose:

Authority:
Revenue & Taxation Code 30461.6                        

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

   
     Screening,
   
   
   
   

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

This policy change shifts the Breast Cancer Control Account (BCCA) funds to the General 
Fund. 

BREAST CANCER CONTROL ACCOUNT

There is no change from prior estimate.

Not Applicable

BCCA funds the provision of early breast cancer detection services for uninsured and 
underinsured women in the Every Woman Counts (EWC) program. The BCCA is funded by 
one cent of a two-cent tobacco tax.  The BCCA is anticipated to slowly decline due to less 
tobacco use.  BCCA funds may be used for direct services such as:

  Direct services contracts,

  Medical referrals,
  Outreach and health education,
  Clinical claims, and
  Processing costs.

________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

________________________________________________________________________
EWC PC Page 6



Methodology:

Funding:



California Department of Health Care Services                                                                                                              May 2014 Family Health Estimate

POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 4
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 07/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$4,644,000 -$4,509,000
- CDC FUNDS $4,644,000 $4,509,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $0 $0
- GENERAL FUND -$4,644,000 -$4,509,000
- CDC FUNDS $4,644,000 $4,509,000

Purpose:

Authority:
Health & Safety Code 104150 (a)(b)          
Affordable Care Act of 2010

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION FUND

This policy change shifts the grant funding from the Center for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) fund to the General Fund.

There is no change from prior estimate.

Not Applicable

  Breast and cervical cancer screening,

  Assuring high quality clinical services.
  Education on preventive benefits, and 
  Cervical and breast cancer outreach,

In addition, the Every Woman Counts (EWC) program received a one-time supplemental 
NBCCEDP grant to increase breast and cervical cancer screening and diagnostic services to 
serve more women in the EWC program.  The grant does not allow funds to be used to supplant 
existing state funding for breast and cervical cancer screening services.

The CDC provides federal funding through the National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early 
Detection Program (NBCCEDP) for direct service contracts and clinical claims.  The program 
offers funding for:  

________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

________________________________________________________________________
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Methodology:

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

Total $4,644,000 $4,509,000 

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 5
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $949,000 $16,000
- GENERAL FUND $949,000 $16,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $949,000 $16,000
- GENERAL FUND $949,000 $16,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

CONSUMER TOLL-FREE LINE



Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

FY 2013-14

Total $949,000

FY 2014-15

Total $16,000

Funding:



California Department of Health Care Services                                                                                                              May 2014 Family Health Estimate

POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 6
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $2,589,000 $3,057,000
- GENERAL FUND $2,589,000 $3,057,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $2,589,000 $3,057,000
- GENERAL FUND $2,589,000 $3,057,000
- COUNTY FUNDS $0 $0

Purpose:
This policy change estimates the regional contractor's costs.

Authority:
Health & Safety Code 104150 (c)          
Revenue & Taxation Code 30461.6
CA Health Collaborative Contract #12-89322
Community Health Partnership Contract #12-89330
County of Orange Contract #12-89327
Santa Barbara County Contract #12-89329

Interdependent Policy Changes:
PC 5 Consumer Toll-Free Line

Background:

Increase first time and repeat breast and cervical cancer screening, and
Promote high quality screening services.

REGIONAL CONTRACTS

The objective of each contract is to:

Promote breast and cervical cancer awareness,

As required by the National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection Program (NBCCEDP) 
grant, the Department provides tailored health education to priority populations, quality clinical 
follow-up for recipients, and primary care provider network support.  These services are 
provided through contractors located in 10 geographical regions of California.

Every Women Counts (EWC) program is currently negotiating with regional contractors to 
amend the contracts to incorporate savings that resulted from the Consumer Toll-Free Line 
transition from the Cancer Prevention Institute of California (CPIC) contract to AT&T effective 
July 1, 2014 and extending the contract to December 31, 2016. 

________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014
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Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

   FY 2013-14     FY 2014-15  

Total $2,589,000 $3,057,000

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 7
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 7/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $300,000 $300,000
- GENERAL FUND $300,000 $300,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $300,000 $300,000
- GENERAL FUND $300,000 $300,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Interdependent Policy Changes:



$300,000

FY 2013-14

$300,000

FY 2014-15

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 8
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 1/2014
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $4,600,000 $9,200,000
- GENERAL FUND $4,600,000 $9,200,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $4,600,000 $9,200,000
- GENERAL FUND $4,600,000 $9,200,000

Purpose

Authority

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate

DIGITAL MAMMOGRAPHY RATE CHANGE



Methodology

Analog Rate Digital Rate Difference

FY 2013-14

FY 2013-14  FY 2014-15
$4,600,000 $9,200,000

Mammogram

Mammogram

Rate
Difference

FY 2013-14 
Counts

Cost Due to 
Change in RateMammogram

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 10
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 9/2012
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $135,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $135,000 $0

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $135,000 $0
- GENERAL FUND $135,000 $0

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

ONE-TIME PREVENTION AND PUBLIC HEALTH GRANT



$135,000 FY 2013-14

Funding:



POLICY CHANGE NUMBER: 11
IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 4/2013
ANALYST: Joel Singh

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

FULL YEAR COST - TOTAL FUNDS $4,974,000 $4,974,000
- GENERAL FUND $4,974,000 $4,974,000

PAYMENT LAG 1.0000 1.0000
% REFLECTED IN BASE 0.00% 0.00%

APPLIED TO BASE - TOTAL FUNDS $4,974,000 $4,974,000
- GENERAL FUND $4,974,000 $4,974,000

Purpose:

Authority:

Interdependent Policy Changes:

Background:

Reason for Change from Prior Estimate:

Methodology:

DENSE BREAST NOTIFICATION SUPPLEMENTAL SCREENING



$4,974,000 FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

Funding:



California Department of Health Care Services______________________________May 2014 Family Health Estimate

Base Estimated 
Estimate Caseload from Total Total EWC

Quarter Caseload Policy Changes Caseload Payments

FY 2010-11 208,989 208,989 * $25,051,320

 FY 2011-12 262,463 262,463 ** $34,982,910

FY 2012-13 298,723 3,037 301,760 ** $34,529,646

FY 2013-14 291,900 1,014 292,914 ** $37,393,000

FY 2014-15 304,400 304,400 ** $39,646,000

EWC Trend Report
(Includes Actuals & Projected Base Values)

Total

Note:  1) Expenditures are based on an accrual basis.

_________________________________________________________________________________
Date Last Updated: /2014

___________________
Trends, Page 1



California Department of Health Care Services May 2014 Family Health Estimate

(In Thousands)
EWC Activity

Clinical Services Total 0236 0009 FF GF Total 0236 0009 FF GF Total 0236 0009 FF GF

     Office Visits and Consults $8,227 $4,858 $522 $980 $1,867 $8,227 $4,858 $528 $981 $1,860 $0 $0 -$6 -$1 $7

     Screening Mammograms $12,714 $7,508 $806 $1,515 $2,885 $12,714 $7,508 $815 $1,516 $2,875 $0 $0 -$9 -$1 $10

     Diagnostic Mammograms $4,113 $2,429 $261 $490 $933 $4,113 $2,429 $264 $490 $930 $0 $0 -$3 $0 $3

     Diagnostic Breast Procedures $5,984 $3,533 $380 $713 $1,358 $5,983 $3,533 $384 $713 $1,353 $1 $0 -$4 $0 $5

     Case Management $1,494 $882 $95 $178 $339 $1,494 $882 $95 $179 $338 $0 $0 $0 -$1 $1

     Other Clinical Services $4,861 $2,871 $308 $579 $1,103 $4,862 $2,871 $312 $580 $1,099 -$1 $0 -$4 -$1 $4

Subtotal Clinical Service $37,393 $22,081 $2,372 $4,455 $8,485 $37,393 $22,081 $2,398 $4,459 $8,455 $0 $0 -$26 -$4 $30

Policy Changes

Local Assistance Contracts $3,695 $3,645 $50 $0 $3,838 $0 $3,788 $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

One-Time Federal Grant $135 $0 $0 $135 $0 $135 $0 $0 $135 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Digital Mammography $4,600 $0 $0 $0 $4,600 $4,600 $0 $0 $0 $4,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Dense Breast Notification Screenings $4,974 $0 $0 $0 $4,974 $4,974 $0 $0 $0 $4,974 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FI Processing Costs $899 $0 $895 $4 $0 $726 $0 $726 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FI SDN Costs $1,000 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Policy Changes $15,303 $0 $5,540 $189 $9,574 $15,273 $0 $5,514 $185 $9,574 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Local Assistance Appropriation $52,696 $22,081 $7,912 $4,644 $18,059 $52,666 $22,081 $7,912 $4,644 $18,029 $0 $0 -$26 -$4 $30

EWC Activity

Clinical Services Total 0236 0009 FF GF Total 0236 0009 FF GF Total 0236 0009 FF GF

     Office Visits and Consults $8,723 $5,570 $581 $982 $1,590 $8,723 $5,570 $704 $982 $1,467 $0 $0 -$123 $0 $123

     Screening Mammograms $13,480 $8,608 $898 $1,516 $2,458 $13,480 $8,608 $1,088 $1,516 $2,268 $0 $0 -$190 $0 $190

     Diagnostic Mammograms $4,360 $2,785 $290 $490 $795 $4,361 $2,785 $352 $490 $734 -$1 $0 -$62 $0 $61

     Diagnostic Breast Procedures $6,343 $4,051 $422 $713 $1,157 $6,343 $4,051 $512 $713 $1,067 $0 $0 -$90 $0 $90

     Case Management $1,586 $1,013 $106 $178 $289 $1,585 $1,013 $127 $178 $267 $1 $0 -$21 $0 $22

     Other Clinical Services $5,154 $3,291 $343 $580 $940 $5,154 $3,291 $416 $580 $867 $0 $0 -$73 $0 $73

Subtotal Clinical Service $39,646 $25,318 $2,640 $4,459 $7,229 $39,646 $25,318 $3,199 $4,459 $6,670 $0 $0 -$559 $0 $559

Policy Changes

Local Assistance Contracts $3,721 $0 $3,671 $50 $0 $3,357 $0 $3,307 $50 $0 $4 $0 $4 $0 $0

Online Clinic Locator Expenses $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16 $0 $16 $0 $0 -$4 $0 -$4 $0 $0

Digital Mammography $9,200 $0 $0 $0 $9,200 $9,200 $0 $0 $0 $9,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Dense Breast Notification Screenings $4,974 $0 $0 $0 $4,974 $4,974 $0 $0 $0 $4,974 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FI Processing Costs $1,101 $0 $1,101 $0 $0 $890 $0 $890 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FI SDN Costs $500 $0 $500 $0 $0 $500 $0 $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Policy Changes $19,496 $0 $5,272 $50 $14,174 $18,937 $0 $4,713 $50 $14,174 $559 $0 $559 $0 $0

Total Local Assistance Appropriation $59,142 $25,318 $7,912 $4,509 $21,403 $58,583 $25,318 $7,912 $4,509 $20,844 $559 $0 $0 $0 $559

EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

FY 2013-14, May 2014 Estimate Compared to November 2013 Estimate

Fiscal Comparison Tables: November 2013 Estimate to May 2014 Estimate

Difference 

November 2013 Estimate May 2014 Estimate Difference 

November 2013 Estimate May 2014 Estimate
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INTRODUCTION

Local Assistance

estimated expenditures
From January

2013 to November 2013, the Healthy Families Program transitioned to Medi-Cal’s Optional 
Targeted Low Income Children’s Program (TLICP). ,
including the new TLICP in the Medi-Cal Local Assistance Estimate

Family Health Local Assistance for 
each program

policy changes

. The base are

, or are estimates of 
expenditures not included in the base estimate.
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/Medi-Cal’s TLICP

On January 1, 2013, the HFP ceased to enroll new subscribers and HFP subscribers began
the transition into Medi-Cal’s TLICP through a phase-in methodology.
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BASE ESTIMATES
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Every Woman Count (EWC) estimates are based on an accrual basis due to the claims 
adjudication process that allows for payment of claims up to two years after the date of 
service. This accounts for late claims, resubmission of denied claims and provider appeals 
through the manual claims review process that may result in up to 100% reimbursement. The 
program uses previous years actual paid clinical claims cost data for estimate projections. 
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CALIFORNIA CHILDREN’S SERVICES 
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CCS:  NEW ASSUMPTIONS
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CCS:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS

Beginning January 1, 2013, CCS 
provides services to treat CCS medically eligible conditions of 
children currently enrolled in HFP plans as they transitioned 
into the Optional Targeted Low Income Children’s Program 
(TLICP). /TLICP

/TLICP

/TLICP

/TLICP

On d
began the

’s TLICP

On d
began the

’s TLICP
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CCS:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS

On d
began the

’s TLICP
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CCS:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS

On d
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On January 1, 2013, the HFP ceased to enroll new subscribers 
and HFP subscribers began the transition into Medi-Cal’s 
TLICP through a phase-in methodology. DRG costs for CCS 
HFP is no longer applicable.
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CHILD HEALTH & DISABILITY PREVENTION PROGRAM 
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CHDP:  NEW ASSUMPTIONS
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CHDP:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS
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GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
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GHPP:  NEW ASSUMPTIONS
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GHPP:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS



California Department of Health Care Services                        May 2014 Family Health Assumptions

GHPP:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS

United States of America v. Bio-Med Plus, Inc.
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EVERY WOMAN COUNTS PROGRAM
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EWC:  NEW ASSUMPTIONS
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EWC:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS

  

The CPIC contract 
will end June 30, 2014 and will not be renewed. The 
Department will administer the consumer toll-free line through 
an agreement with AT&T for a less costly automated referral 
line and an On-Line Clinic Locator developed in collaboration 
with the Department’s Information Technology Division. The 
savings from this transition will be redirected to Regional 
Contractor costs, clinical claims, and FI costs.

The Department will amend contracts to increase funding for 
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EWC:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS

personnel costs using savings from the Consumer Toll Free 
Line transition from the CPIC contract to AT&T.
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EWC:  OLD ASSUMPTIONS
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INFORMATION ONLY: 
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DISCONTINUED ASSUMPTIONS

Fully Incorporated Into Base Data/Ongoing
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DISCONTINUED ASSUMPTIONS

Time-Limited/No Longer Applicable
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DISCONTINUED ASSUMPTIONS

Withdrawn
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